 Evaluation Board Manual
R16UZ0031EU0101 Rev.1.01 Page 1
Jul 26, 2023 © 2022-2023 Renesas Electronics
The ISL9123xIIx-EVZ platform allows quick
evaluation of the high-performance features of the
ISL9123, ISL9123A, and ISL9123B buck regulator.
The ISL9123 is a highly integrated buck switching
regulator that accepts input voltages above the

Note: C1 and R4 are on the evaluation board to stabilize the input supply with long test leads, and they are not
required in actual system boards.
3.  Ordering Information
4.  Revision History
Part Number Description
ISL9123IIC-EVZ Evaluation board for ISL9123IICZ, WLCSP
ISL9123IIN-EVZ Evaluation board for ISL9123IINZ, WLCSP
ISL9123AIIC-EVZ Evaluation board for ISL9123IICZ, WLCSP
ISL9123BII9-EVZ Evaluation board for ISL9123II9Z, WLCSP
Revision Date Description
1.01 Jul 26, 2023
Added info for ISL9123A and ISL9123B devices.
Set register and bit name references to bold text.
Updated section titles and figure titles.
Updated BOM.
Updated GUI screenshot for ISL9123.
1.00 Apr 1, 2022 Initial release
© 202  Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES (“RENESAS”) PROVIDES TECHNICAL